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RSB LOGISTIC SERVICES INC.  
500 Rudder Road 
Fenton, MO 63026

Phone 
Toll-Free 
Fax 
FMC LUc.

314-349.9955 
800-532-0504 
314-349-9966 
3171

21 June, 1999

Gloria Bennington 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Spent Fuel Project Office 
NMSS:SFPO - MS: OWFN-6 F-18 
Washington, DC. 20555 
RS•B Reference No. ,, ,0399-047• 

ADVANCE NOTIFICATION OF IMPORT SHIPMENT 

In accordance with the requirements for implementation of the Convention of the Physical Protection of Nuclear Material, we are submitting the following.

1) Shlhper. Receiver, andCarrier 
RSB Logistic PSG GMBH 
On behalf of: 
ANF GMBH 
AM Seitenkanal 
49811 Ungen, Germany 

Siemens Power Corporation 
2101 Horn Rapids Road 
Richland, WA. 99352 

RSB Logistic Services Inc.  
500 Rudder Road 
Fenton, MO. 63026 

Atlantic Container Line 
50 Cragwood Road 
So. Plainfield, NJ. 07080

011-49-22-36-704-330 

509-375-8746 

314-349-9955 

908-668-5556
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2) Physical Description 

This shipment will consist of 150 steel drums of contaminated clothes in one (1) 
40 Ft. container. Shipent contains maximum 30kg U and Max 1.5 kg U-235 Radioactive Material, Excepted Package, Limited Quantity of Material.  

3) T�ansportation and Route Schedule 

The ocean transportation from Bremerhaven Germany to New York, NY.  
Will be the responsibility of Atlantic Container Line. The inland 
transportation from New York, NY. To Siemens/Richalnd, WA. Will be the responsibility of RSB Logistic Services, Inc. Entry into the United States 
will occur at New York, NY. On/about 12 July, 1999.  
Shipment Routing 

Sails Antwerp "Atlantic Compass" V.9201 26 June, 1999 

Arrives New York 13 July, 1999 

This shipment will be protected during transport in accordance with Annex 
1 to the Convention on Physical Protection of Nuclear Materials.  

Sincerely, 

RSB LOGISTIC SERVICES INC.  

Sally M. Roberts 
Manager, Nuclear Freight Forwarding 
RSB/USA


